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Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Isle of Wight 631 501 70 60
2 Hampshire 612 512 30 70
3 Berkshire 549 459 50 40
4 Oxfordshire 529 419 60 50
5 Channel Islands 403 363 40 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Sam Derham Hampshire 144 48 50 46
2 68 Stephen Delahaye Channel Islands 139 41 48 50
3 86 Matthew Sprake Isle of Wight 138 42 50 46
4 76 Gareth Phillips Hampshire 132 50 38 44
5 80 Simon Price Hampshire 128 50 28 50

6= 64 Marc Forest Berkshire 124 44 40 40
6= 82 Joe Lusty Isle of Wight 124 46 42 36
6= 91 Sam Benfield Oxfordshire 124 46 48 30
9 85 Jaryd Robinson Isle of Wight 123 41 34 48

10 90 Josh Lyons Oxfordshire 122 44 30 48
11= 63 Olly Roper Berkshire 116 48 42 26
11= 83 Ethan Newbury Isle of Wight 116 38 44 34
13= 62 Luke Lovejoy Berkshire 114 36 36 42
13= 70 Ross Jeffs Channel Islands 114 28 46 40
15 69 Zane Duquemin Channel Islands 110 26 46 38
16 79 Martin Nottingham Hampshire 108 34 40 34
17 84 James Pike Isle of Wight 107 38 27 42
18 78 Robin Hunt Hampshire 106 31 37 38

19= 61 Marcel Hodge Berkshire 105 31 44 30
19= 66 Ryan Harrison Berkshire 105 34 27 44
19= 87 Joe Walton Isle of Wight 105 32 37 36
22 77 Justin Hunt Hampshire 102 40 30 32
23 65 George Carter Berkshire 95 30 33 32
24 89 Darren Mason Oxfordshire 89 28 33 28

25= 93 Daniel Harkin Oxfordshire 84 24 32 28
25= 94 Jacob Simmons Oxfordshire 84 36 24 24
27 92 Sam Timms Oxfordshire 74 22 26 26
28 95 Ali Frew Oxfordshire 0



Team Results Berkshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Isle of Wight 631 501 70 60
2 Hampshire 612 512 30 70
3 Berkshire 549 459 50 40
4 Oxfordshire 529 419 60 50
5 Channel Islands 403 363 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Marcel Hodge 2LR 22.4 22.4 10= 31
61 Marcel Hodge SB 79 79 4 44
61 Marcel Hodge STJ 6.24 0.00 0.00 6.24 11 30
62 Luke Lovejoy 2LR 22.1 22.1 8 36
62 Luke Lovejoy S 7.67 7.32 7.23 7.67 8 36
62 Luke Lovejoy SLJ 2.25 2.24 2.28 2.28 5 42
63 Olly Roper 4LR 45.1 45.1 2 48
63 Olly Roper S 9.24 0.00 9.27 9.27 5 42
63 Olly Roper STJ 0.00 0.00 6.02 6.02 13 26
64 Marc Forest 4LR 45.8 45.8 4 44
64 Marc Forest S 8.06 8.58 7.67 8.58 6 40
64 Marc Forest SLJ 2.15 2.22 2.26 2.26 6 40
65 George Carter 4LR 49.4 49.4 11 30
65 George Carter SB 73 73 9= 33
65 George Carter SLJ 2.02 2.07 2.08 2.08 10 32
66 Ryan Harrison 2LR 22.2 22.2 9 34
66 Ryan Harrison SB 69 69 12= 27
66 Ryan Harrison STJ 7.22 7.42 0.00 7.42 4 44



Team Results Channel Islands (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Isle of Wight 631 501 70 60
2 Hampshire 612 512 30 70
3 Berkshire 549 459 50 40
4 Oxfordshire 529 419 60 50
5 Channel Islands 403 363 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Stephen Delahaye 2LR 21.6 21.6 5= 41
68 Stephen Delahaye S 12.26 0.00 0.00 12.26 2 48
68 Stephen Delahaye STJ 7.95 8.06 8.25 8.25 1 50
69 Zane Duquemin 2LR 23.1 23.1 13 26
69 Zane Duquemin S 8.98 0.00 9.59 9.59 3 46
69 Zane Duquemin SLJ 2.11 2.23 2.11 2.23 7 38
70 Ross Jeffs 2LR 22.7 22.7 12 28
70 Ross Jeffs SB 80 80 3 46
70 Ross Jeffs STJ 6.80 0.00 6.80 6.80 6 40



Team Results Hampshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Isle of Wight 631 501 70 60
2 Hampshire 612 512 30 70
3 Berkshire 549 459 50 40
4 Oxfordshire 529 419 60 50
5 Channel Islands 403 363 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Sam Derham 2LR 21.2 21.2 2 48
75 Sam Derham SB 86 86 1 50
75 Sam Derham SLJ 2.45 2.41 2.45 2.45 3 46
76 Gareth Phillips 4LR 44.9 44.9 1 50
76 Gareth Phillips S 8.16 8.20 7.61 8.20 7 38
76 Gareth Phillips SLJ 2.36 2.41 2.42 2.42 4 44
77 Justin Hunt 4LR 47.2 47.2 6 40
77 Justin Hunt S 6.63 6.90 6.52 6.90 11 30
77 Justin Hunt STJ 6.14 6.27 6.19 6.27 10 32
78 Robin Hunt 2LR 22.4 22.4 10= 31
78 Robin Hunt SB 75 75 7= 37
78 Robin Hunt STJ 6.74 6.66 6.47 6.74 7 38
79 Martin Nottingham 4LR 48.7 48.7 9 34
79 Martin Nottingham SB 76 76 6 40
79 Martin Nottingham STJ 6.18 6.27 6.45 6.45 9 34
80 Simon Price 2LR 20.7 20.7 1 50
80 Simon Price S 5.84 6.77 6.35 6.77 12 28
80 Simon Price SLJ 2.46 2.54 2.56 2.56 1 50



Team Results Isle of Wight (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Isle of Wight 631 501 70 60
2 Hampshire 612 512 30 70
3 Berkshire 549 459 50 40
4 Oxfordshire 529 419 60 50
5 Channel Islands 403 363 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Joe Lusty 2LR 21.4 21.4 3 46
82 Joe Lusty SB 77 77 5 42
82 Joe Lusty SLJ 2.22 2.15 1.88 2.22 8 36
83 Ethan Newbury 2LR 21.8 21.8 7 38
83 Ethan Newbury S 9.53 9.42 9.33 9.53 4 44
83 Ethan Newbury SLJ 2.07 2.15 2.11 2.15 9 34
84 James Pike 4LR 47.4 47.4 7 38
84 James Pike SB 69 69 12= 27
84 James Pike STJ 7.00 7.01 7.12 7.12 5 42
85 Jaryd Robinson 2LR 21.6 21.6 5= 41
85 Jaryd Robinson S 0.00 6.97 7.55 7.55 9 34
85 Jaryd Robinson SLJ 2.40 2.51 2.50 2.51 2 48
86 Matthew Sprake 4LR 45.9 45.9 5 42
86 Matthew Sprake S 13.19 13.08 12.20 13.19 1 50
86 Matthew Sprake STJ 7.34 7.52 7.45 7.52 3 46
87 Joe Walton 4LR 48.9 48.9 10 32
87 Joe Walton SB 75 75 7= 37
87 Joe Walton STJ 6.30 6.49 6.51 6.51 8 36



Team Results Oxfordshire (royal)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Isle of Wight 631 501 70 60
2 Hampshire 612 512 30 70
3 Berkshire 549 459 50 40
4 Oxfordshire 529 419 60 50
5 Channel Islands 403 363 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Darren Mason 4LR 53.0 53.0 12 28
89 Darren Mason SB 73 73 9= 33
89 Darren Mason SLJ 1.94 1.94 1.96 1.96 12 28
90 Josh Lyons 2LR 21.5 21.5 4 44
90 Josh Lyons SB 72 72 11 30
90 Josh Lyons STJ 7.47 7.73 7.43 7.73 2 48
91 Sam Benfield 4LR 45.2 45.2 3 46
91 Sam Benfield SB 82 82 2 48
91 Sam Benfield SLJ 2.07 2.05 2.01 2.07 11 30
92 Sam Timms 2LR 25.6 25.6 15 22
92 Sam Timms S 5.61 6.47 6.26 6.47 13 26
92 Sam Timms SLJ 1.74 1.75 1.76 1.76 13 26
93 Daniel Harkin 2LR 25.2 25.2 14 24
93 Daniel Harkin S 6.29 6.39 6.97 6.97 10 32
93 Daniel Harkin STJ 6.18 6.16 6.19 6.19 12 28
94 Jacob Simmons 4LR 48.1 48.1 8 36
94 Jacob Simmons S 5.70 5.95 5.97 5.97 14 24
94 Jacob Simmons STJ 5.87 6.00 5.75 6.00 14 24
95 Ali Frew SLJ 1.84 1.75 1.64 1.84



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire red 80 Simon Price 20.7 50
2 Hampshire red 75 Sam Derham 21.2 48
3 Isle of Wight green 82 Joe Lusty 21.4 46
4 Oxfordshire royal 90 Josh Lyons 21.5 44

5= Channel Islands navy 68 Stephen Delahaye 21.6 41
5= Isle of Wight green 85 Jaryd Robinson 21.6 41
7 Isle of Wight green 83 Ethan Newbury 21.8 38
8 Berkshire orange 62 Luke Lovejoy 22.1 36
9 Berkshire orange 66 Ryan Harrison 22.2 34

10= Berkshire orange 61 Marcel Hodge 22.4 31
10= Hampshire red 78 Robin Hunt 22.4 31
12 Channel Islands navy 70 Ross Jeffs 22.7 28
13 Channel Islands navy 69 Zane Duquemin 23.1 26
14 Oxfordshire royal 93 Daniel Harkin 25.2 24
15 Oxfordshire royal 92 Sam Timms 25.6 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire red 76 Gareth Phillips 44.9 50
2 Berkshire orange 63 Olly Roper 45.1 48
3 Oxfordshire royal 91 Sam Benfield 45.2 46
4 Berkshire orange 64 Marc Forest 45.8 44
5 Isle of Wight green 86 Matthew Sprake 45.9 42
6 Hampshire red 77 Justin Hunt 47.2 40
7 Isle of Wight green 84 James Pike 47.4 38
8 Oxfordshire royal 94 Jacob Simmons 48.1 36
9 Hampshire red 79 Martin Nottingham 48.7 34

10 Isle of Wight green 87 Joe Walton 48.9 32
11 Berkshire orange 65 George Carter 49.4 30
12 Oxfordshire royal 89 Darren Mason 53.0 28



Event Official Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Isle of Wight green 1:29.0 0.0 1:29.0 70
2 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:31.0 0.0 1:31.0 60
3 01 Berkshire orange 1:33.2 0.0 1:33.2 50
4 02 Channel Islands navy 1:34.3 0.0 1:34.3 40
5 03 Hampshire red 1:34.6 0.0 1:34.6 30



Event Official Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hampshire red 1:24.4 0.0 1:24.4 70
2 04 Isle of Wight green 1:28.1 0.0 1:28.1 60
3 05 Oxfordshire royal 1:37.4 0.0 1:37.4 50
4 01 Berkshire orange 1:28.7 0.0 1:28.7 40



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Isle of Wight green 86 Matthew Sprake 13.19 50
2 Channel Islands navy 68 Stephen Delahaye 12.26 48
3 Channel Islands navy 69 Zane Duquemin 9.59 46
4 Isle of Wight green 83 Ethan Newbury 9.53 44
5 Berkshire orange 63 Olly Roper 9.27 42
6 Berkshire orange 64 Marc Forest 8.58 40
7 Hampshire red 76 Gareth Phillips 8.20 38
8 Berkshire orange 62 Luke Lovejoy 7.67 36
9 Isle of Wight green 85 Jaryd Robinson 7.55 34

10 Oxfordshire royal 93 Daniel Harkin 6.97 32
11 Hampshire red 77 Justin Hunt 6.90 30
12 Hampshire red 80 Simon Price 6.77 28
13 Oxfordshire royal 92 Sam Timms 6.47 26
14 Oxfordshire royal 94 Jacob Simmons 5.97 24



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Hampshire red 75 Sam Derham 86 50
2 Oxfordshire royal 91 Sam Benfield 82 48
3 Channel Islands navy 70 Ross Jeffs 80 46
4 Berkshire orange 61 Marcel Hodge 79 44
5 Isle of Wight green 82 Joe Lusty 77 42
6 Hampshire red 79 Martin Nottingham 76 40

7= Hampshire red 78 Robin Hunt 75 37
7= Isle of Wight green 87 Joe Walton 75 37
9= Berkshire orange 65 George Carter 73 33
9= Oxfordshire royal 89 Darren Mason 73 33
11 Oxfordshire royal 90 Josh Lyons 72 30

12= Berkshire orange 66 Ryan Harrison 69 27
12= Isle of Wight green 84 James Pike 69 27



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hampshire red 80 Simon Price 2.56 50
2 Isle of Wight green 85 Jaryd Robinson 2.51 48
3 Hampshire red 75 Sam Derham 2.45 46
4 Hampshire red 76 Gareth Phillips 2.42 44
5 Berkshire orange 62 Luke Lovejoy 2.28 42
6 Berkshire orange 64 Marc Forest 2.26 40
7 Channel Islands navy 69 Zane Duquemin 2.23 38
8 Isle of Wight green 82 Joe Lusty 2.22 36
9 Isle of Wight green 83 Ethan Newbury 2.15 34

10 Berkshire orange 65 George Carter 2.08 32
11 Oxfordshire royal 91 Sam Benfield 2.07 30
12 Oxfordshire royal 89 Darren Mason 1.96 28
13 Oxfordshire royal 92 Sam Timms 1.76 26

Oxfordshire royal 95 Ali Frew 1.84 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South Regional Under 15 Boys Mountbatten Centre, Portsmouth 25 Feb 2006

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Channel Islands navy 68 Stephen Delahaye 8.25 50
2 Oxfordshire royal 90 Josh Lyons 7.73 48
3 Isle of Wight green 86 Matthew Sprake 7.52 46
4 Berkshire orange 66 Ryan Harrison 7.42 44
5 Isle of Wight green 84 James Pike 7.12 42
6 Channel Islands navy 70 Ross Jeffs 6.80 40
7 Hampshire red 78 Robin Hunt 6.74 38
8 Isle of Wight green 87 Joe Walton 6.51 36
9 Hampshire red 79 Martin Nottingham 6.45 34

10 Hampshire red 77 Justin Hunt 6.27 32
11 Berkshire orange 61 Marcel Hodge 6.24 30
12 Oxfordshire royal 93 Daniel Harkin 6.19 28
13 Berkshire orange 63 Olly Roper 6.02 26
14 Oxfordshire royal 94 Jacob Simmons 6.00 24
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